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Shall the Board of Commissioners approve the order appointing the following members
to the Mid-Willamette Homeless Initiative Task Force?

NAME AFFILIATION

Bruce Bailey, Executive Director Union Gospel Mission
Gladys Blum, Principal Broker Gladys Blum Real Estate
Janet Carlson, Commissioner Marion County

Jason Myers, Sheriff Marion County

Jon Reeves, Executive Director Community Action Agency

Homelessness is a major issue in Marion and Polk Counties. Civic leaders from Marion and
Polk County are convening a regional task force to address this issue. The Cities of Keizer
and Salem, along with Marion and Polk Counties will each appoint members for this
initiative, Marion County members are listed above.

None

None

Appoint members to Mid-Willamette Homeless Initiative Task Force; Decline to appoint
members to the Mid-Willamette Homeless Initiative Task Force.

Itis recommended that the Board of Commissioners approve the order appointing the
listed members to the Mid-Willamette Homeless Initiative Task Force.

1. Order of Appointment
2. List of Proposed Members from all jurisdictions.
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
FOR MARION COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of Appointing )
Members to the Mid-Willamette )
Homeless Initiative Task Force. )

ORDER No.

This matter came before the Marion County Board of Commissioners at its regularly
scheduled public meeting on January 27, 2016, to appoint members to the regional Mid-Willamette
Homeless Initiative Task Force;

WHEREAS, homelessness is a critical issue facing our region; and

WHEREAS, Marion County has joined together with the jurisdictions of Polk County, City
of Keizer, and City of Salem to form the Mid-Willamette Homeless Initiative; and

WHEREAS, the initiative is establishing a regional task force to seek new solutions to end
homelessness in this region; and

WHEREAS, the commissioners have recruited individuals who are qualified and interested in
serving on the Mid-Willamette Homeless Initiative Task Force; Now; therefore

IT ISHEREBY ORDERED by the Board of Commissioners that Bruce Bailey, Gladys Blum,
Commissioner Janet Carlson, Sheriff Jason Myers and Jon Reeves are appointed as members of the
Mid-Willamette Homeless Initiative Task Force, with terms ending upon termination of the Task
Force.

DATED at Salem, Oregon the 27th day of January 2016.

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Chair

Commissioner

Commissioner



List of Proposed Members — All Jurisdictions

MID-WILLAMETTE HOMELESS INITIATIVE TASK FORCE

CITY OF KEIZER

AFFILIATION E-MAIL

NAME PHONE
Mayor Cathy Clark: Co-Leader | City of Keizer clarkc@keizer.org (503) 932-1731
Councilor Kim Freeman City of Keizer freeman@keizer.org (503) 510-3432
Faith or Social Services TBD |
Representative
Business Representative Patty Ignatowski p.ignatowski@comcast.net A
Chief John Teague City of Keizer teaguej@keizer.org {(503)390-3713
CITY OF SALEM ' . - -
NAME : AFFILIATION E-MAIL , PHONE
Mayor Anna Peterson: Co- City of Salem | ampeterson@cityofsalem.net (503) 588-6159
Leader
Councilor Warren Bednarz City of Salem whednarz@cityofsalem.net (503) 399-7907
Ron Hays Dept. of Mission ron@mwinv.com (503) 581-4654
Advancement
Judge David Leith Marion County Circuit Court | David.E.Leith@ojd.state.or.us (503) 588-5160
Chief Jerry Moore City of Salem gmoore@cityofsalem.net (503) 588-6080

MARION COUNTY
NAME : AFFILIATION

E-MAIL

- PHONE

Commissioner Janet Carlson: Marion County jcarlson@co.marion.or.us (503) 588-5212
Co-Leader Commissioner

Gladys Blum, Principal Broker | Gladys Blum Real Estate gladys@blumre.com (503) 485-1900

x203

Bruce Bailey, Executive Union Gospel Mission bbailey@ugmsalem.org (503) 967-6388
Director

Jon Reeves, Executive Director | Community Action Jon.reeves@mwvcaa.org (503) 585-6232
Sheriff Jason Myers Marion County jmyers@co.marion.or.us (503) 589-3233

POLK COUNTY

~ AFFILIATION E-MAIL

NAME PHONE
Commissioner Jennifer Polk County Commissioner | wheeler.jennifer@co.polk.or.us (503) 623-8173
Wheeler: Co-Leader
Heidi Mackay West Salem Business heidi@westsalemace.com (503) 363-3669

Association
Steve Bobb, Sr Confederated Tribes of stevebsr@embargmail.com”

Grand Ronde .
Irma Oliveros STEP Program Assistant oliveros_irma@salkeiz.k12.or.us (503) 399-3258
Sheriff Mark Garton Polk County Sheriff Garton.mark@co.polk.or.us (503) 623-9251

Hitesh Parekh, Management Analyst Marion County Hparekh@co.manon.or.us (503) 566-3915
Laura Walker, Project Coordinator City of Salem lwalker@cityofsalem.net (503) 540-2405

BOLD = Confirmed Member




